BESSEMER CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT
08/01/2024 - 08/31/2024

Description State Fund Amount Federal Fund Amount Local Fund Amount
ADVERTISING $0.00 $0.00 $2,885.71
AUDITING $0.00 $0.00 $53,212.00
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $9,877.76
Default Object Value $0.00 $392.00 $0.00
ELECTRICITY $730.40 $0.00 $99,886.16
EQUIP MAINT AGREEMTS $936.43 $5,122.35 $828.44
EQUIP REPAIR & MAINT $3,329.17 $18,055.80 $0.00
FOOD PROCESSING SUPP $0.00 $3,881.26 $0.00
FOOD SERV SUPPLIES $0.00 $810.09 $0.00
FOOD SERVICES $0.00 $28,030.82 $0.00
FUEL-DIESEL $9,776.51 $0.00 $0.00
FUEL-GASOLINE $0.00 $0.00 $1,241.45
GARBAGE AND WASTE $0.00 $5,606.00 $0.00
IN-STATE $0.00 $13,442.38 $0.00
INDIRECT COSTS $0.00 $32,599.99 $0.00
INTEREST $71,410.88 $0.00 $0.00
LEGAL FEES $0.00 $0.00 $20,949.00
LIBRARY BOOKS $85.48 $0.00 $0.00
LOCAL DISTRICT $0.00 $89.10 $282.44
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $9,640.26
NATURAL GAS $0.00 $0.00 $984.57
NON-CAP COMPUTER EQU $89,293.52 $23,425.47 $0.00
NON-CAP INSTR EQUIP $3,392.33 $0.00 $0.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES $535.02 $3,522.13 $1,935.98
OPERAT TRANSFERS OUT $141,881.71 $0.00 $0.00

OTH TRAVEL AND TRNG $780.40 $1,428.55 $5,118.52
OTHER COMMUNICATION $0.00 $0.00 $9,224.72
OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEF $0.00 $0.00 $457.66
OTHER EQUIPMENT $0.00 $208,120.17 $0.00
OTHER INST SUPPLIES $28.61 $21,246.30 $0.00
OTHER MAINT. & OPER. $33,240.00 $0.00 $0.00
OTHER PROF SERVICES $0.00 $37,527.86 $7,333.34
OTHER PROPERTY SERV $0.00 $0.00 $57,789.96
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Description State Fund Amount Federal Fund Amount |Local Fund Amount
OTHER PURCHASED SERV $20,141.55 $100,731.35 $155,572.40
OUT-OF-STATE $0.00 $2,789.02 $0.00
POSTAGE $0.00 $0.00 $1,066.47
PRINCIPAL $138,335.68 $0.00 $0.00
PURCHASED FOOD $0.00 $53,642.34 $0.00
REGISTRATION FEES $0.00 $0.00 $359.00
SOFTWARE MAINT AGREE $0.00 $15,873.90 $32.95
STAFF ED SERVICES $1,364.11 $32,132.70 $9,600.00
STUDENT CLASSRM SUPP $5,717.84 $44,070.55 $501.04
TECHNICAL SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $81,334.75
TELEPHONE $0.00 $195.50 $0.00
TESTING SUPPLIES $0.00 $310.00 $0.00
TEXTBOOKS $1,725.00 $0.00 $0.00
TRANSP AL SCH SYSTEM $0.00 $134.75 $0.00
VEHICLE PARTS $2,490.89 $0.00 $0.00
WATER AND SEWAGE $0.00 $0.00 $24,734.65
$525,195.53 $653,180.38 $554,849.23
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113 - Bessemer City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

9/9/2024 10:52:12 AM

General

$27,486,938.43
$21,992.89
$0.00
($1,001.04)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$27,507,930.28

$0.00

($1,762.01)
$0.00
($1,762.01)

$0.00

$1,140,089.68
$26,369,602.61
$27,509,692.29
$27,507,930.28

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

$5,158,990.97
$6,178.59
$210,012.95
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,375,182.51

$3,069.30

$0.00
$0.00
$3,069.30

$0.00

$3,428,027.22
$1,944,085.99
$5,372,113.21
$5,375,182.51

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$6,544.94
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$6,544.94

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$6,544.94
$6,544.94
$6,544.94

Capital
Projects

$546,840.05
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$546,840.05

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$546,840.05
$546,840.05
$546,840.05

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$8,370.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$8,370.00

$0.00

($240.99)
$0.00
($240.99)

$0.00

$409.93
$8,201.06
$8,610.99
$8,370.00

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$101,344,627.47
$4,935,939.38

$13,285,706.46

$119,566,273.31

$0.00

$0.00
$13,285,706.46
$13,285,706.46

$106,280,566.85

$0.00
$0.00
$106,280,566.85
$119,566,273.31
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

113 - Bessemer City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/9/2024 10:52:37 AM

General

$26,475,349.86
$137,135.15
$15,423,661.79
$175,651.37
$42,211,798.17

$15,659,338.72
$7,034,688.70
$6,114,967.82
$1,984,566.26
$2,989,327.01
$0.00

$0.00
$920,199.87
$34,703,088.38

$1,530,041.33
$2,419,635.01
($889,593.68)

$6,619,116.11
$20,890,576.18
$27,509,692.29

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$17,189,616.23
$455,651.12
$51,504.68
$17,696,772.03

$8,232,862.85
$3,054,711.34
$599,629.84
$3,525,723.01
$1,358,266.55
$100,000.00
$0.00
$667,124.78
$17,538,318.37

$1,532,898.37
$55,538.75
$1,477,359.62

$1,635,813.28
$3,736,299.93
$5,372,113.21

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$2,606.99
$0.00
$2,606.99

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$911,387.51
$0.00
$911,387.51

$911,387.51
$0.00
$911,387.51

$2,606.99
$3,937.95
$6,544.94

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$279,280.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$279,280.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,680,256.00
$0.00

$0.00
$327,185.35
$0.00
$2,007,441.35

$1,680,256.00
$0.00
$1,680,256.00

($47,905.35)
$594,745.40
$546,840.05

$0.00
$0.00
$69,254.31
$0.00
$69,254.31

$80,170.95
$3,483.21
$2,850.00
$2,962.51
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,589.80
$92,056.47

$2,120.93
$6,535.24
($4,414.31)

($27,216.47)
$35,827.46
$8,610.99

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$26,754,629.86
$17,326,751.38
$15,951,174.21

$227,156.05
$60,259,711.50

$23,972,372.52
$10,092,883.25
$6,717,447.66
$7,193,507.78
$4,347,593.56
$100,000.00
$1,238,572.86
$1,589,914.45
$55,252,292.08

$5,656,704.14
$2,481,709.00
$3,174,995.14

$8,182,414.56
$25,261,386.92
$33,443,801.48
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

113 - Bessemer City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/9/2024 10:52:56 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$27,594,614.00
$0.00
$14,416,059.50
$253,585.48
$42,264,258.98

$18,562,528.12
$8,200,278.39
$7,821,733.00
$2,159,917.47
$2,915,315.00
$3,093,894.00
$0.00
$1,034,309.25
$43,787,975.23

$1,629,598.41
$2,110,430.51
($480,832.10)

($2,004,548.35)
$20,890,734.19
$18,886,185.84

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

GENERAL

Actual

$26,475,349.86
$137,135.15
$15,423,661.79
$175,651.37
$42,211,798.17

$15,659,338.72
$7,034,688.70
$6,114,967.82
$1,984,566.26
$2,989,327.01
$0.00

$0.00
$920,199.87
$34,703,088.38

$1,530,041.33
$2,419,635.01
($889,593.68)

$6,619,116.11
$20,890,576.18
$27,509,692.29

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,119,264.14)

$137,135.15
$1,007,602.29
($77,934.11)
($52,460.81)

$2,903,189.40
$1,165,589.69
$1,706,765.18
$175,351.21
($74,012.01)
$3,093,894.00
$0.00
$114,109.38
$9,084,886.85

($99,557.08)
($309,204.50)
($408,761.58)

$8,623,664.46
($158.01)
$8,623,506.45

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$23,054,771.87
$819,517.00
$220,122.00
$24,094,410.87

$10,124,865.03
$4,843,913.16
$614,003.82
$6,724,221.75
$1,535,414.92
$524,369.84
$0.00
$2,707,629.35
$27,074,417.87

$1,214,443.00
$76,525.00
$1,137,918.00

($1,842,089.00)
$3,736,299.93
$1,894,210.93

Actual

$0.00
$17,189,616.23
$455,651.12
$51,504.68
$17,696,772.03

$8,232,862.85
$3,054,711.34
$599,629.84
$3,525,723.01
$1,358,266.55
$100,000.00
$0.00
$667,124.78
$17,538,318.37

$1,532,898.37
$55,538.75
$1,477,359.62

$1,635,813.28
$3,736,299.93
$5,372,113.21

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($5,865,155.64)
($363,865.88)
($168,617.32)
($6,397,638.84)

$1,892,002.18
$1,789,201.82
$14,373.98
$3,198,498.74
$177,148.37
$424,369.84
$0.00
$2,040,504.57
$9,536,099.50

$318,455.37
$20,986.25
$339,441.62

$3,477,902.28
$0.00
$3,477,902.28
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

113 - Bessemer City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/9/2024 10:53:18 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $2,606.99

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $2,606.99

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$911,387.51 $911,387.51
$0.00 $0.00
$911,387.51 $911,387.51
$911,387.51 $911,387.51
$0.00 $0.00
$911,387.51 $911,387.51
$0.00 $2,606.99
$3,937.95 $3,937.95
$3,937.95 $6,544.94

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$2,606.99
$0.00
$2,606.99

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,606.99
$0.00
$2,606.99

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$1,077,835.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,077,835.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,680,256.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,052,454.29
$0.00
$2,732,710.29

$1,680,256.00
$0.00
$1,680,256.00

$25,380.71
$498,497.90
$523,878.61

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$279,280.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$279,280.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,680,256.00
$0.00

$0.00
$327,185.35
$0.00
$2,007,441.35

$1,680,256.00
$0.00
$1,680,256.00

($47,905.35)
$594,745.40
$546,840.05

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($798,555.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($798,555.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$725,268.94
$0.00
$725,268.94

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($73,286.06)
$96,247.50
$22,961.44
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

113 - Bessemer City Schools

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Description Budget Actual
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $107,618.00 $69,254.31
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $107,618.00 $69,254.31
Expenditures
Instructional Services $77,499.00 $80,170.95
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $3,483.21
Operation & Maintenance Services $2,420.00 $2,850.00
Auxiliary Services $18,968.00 $2,962.51
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $7,138.00 $2,589.80
Total Expenditures: $106,025.00 $92,056.47
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $2,120.93
Other Financing Uses: $1,593.00 $6,535.24
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($1,593.00) ($4,414.31)

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $35,827.46
Ending Fund Balance: $35,827.46

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/9/2024 10:53:39 AM

($27,216.47)
$35,827.46
$8,610.99

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($38,363.69)
$0.00
($38,363.69)

($2,671.95)
($3,483.21)
($430.00)
$16,005.49
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,548.20
$13,968.53

$2,120.93
($4,942.24)
($2,821.31)

($27,216.47)
$0.00
($27,216.47)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$28,672,449.00
$23,054,771.87
$15,343,194.50

$473,707.48
$67,544,122.85

$28,764,892.15
$13,044,191.55
$8,438,156.82
$10,583,363.22
$4,450,729.92
$3,618,263.84
$1,963,841.80
$3,749,076.60
$74,612,515.90

$5,435,684.92
$2,188,548.51
$3,247,136.41

($3,821,256.64)
$25,165,297.43
$21,344,040.79

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$26,754,629.86
$17,326,751.38
$15,951,174.21

$227,156.05
$60,259,711.50

$23,972,372.52
$10,092,883.25
$6,717,447.66
$7,193,507.78
$4,347,593.56
$100,000.00
$1,238,572.86
$1,589,914.45
$55,252,292.08

$5,656,704.14
$2,481,709.00
$3,174,995.14

$8,182,414.56
$25,261,386.92
$33,443,801.48

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,917,819.14)
($5,728,020.49)
$607,979.71
($246,551.43)
($7,284,411.35)

$4,792,519.63
$2,951,308.30
$1,720,709.16
$3,389,855.44
$103,136.36
$3,518,263.84
$725,268.94
$2,159,162.15
$19,360,223.82

$221,019.22
($293,160.49)
($72,141.27)

$12,003,671.20
$96,089.49
$12,099,760.69
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